



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.432 OF 2026**

Kamal Inderlal Tharani

..vs..

State of Maharashtra and anr.

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri S.V. Sirpurkar, Advocate for the applicant.  
Ms P.C. Bawankule, APP for the State.

**CORAM: M.M. NERLIKAR, J.**

**DATE : 15.04.2026.**

The applicant to supply the copy within two days.

2. Upon supplying the copy, issue notice to non-applicant no.2, returnable on 29.04.2026.

**(M.M. NERLIKAR, J.)**

*Trupti*