

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.432 OF 2026

Kamal Inderlal Tharani

..vs..

State of Maharashtra and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S.V. Sirpurkar, Advocate for the applicant.
Shri A.G. Mate, APP for the non-applicant/State.

CORAM: M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : 07.05.2026.

Learned APP submits that though the non-applicant no.3/victim is served, none present for the victim.

2. As such, Advocate Ms. P.N. Lakhani is hereby appointed to represent the victim.

3. Inform to the Secretary of the High Court Legal Aid Sub Committee, Nagpur, accordingly.

4. Stand over to 18.06.2026.

(M.M. NERLIKAR, J.)

Trupti